Copyright Clearance Center Named to EContent 100

CCC Honored by Magazine's Readers as One of the 'Companies That Matter Most in the Digital Content Industry'

Danvers, Mass. – October 29, 2019 – <u>Copyright Clearance Center, Inc.</u> (CCC), a leader in advancing copyright, accelerating knowledge, and powering innovation, announces its inclusion in <u>EContent Magazine's</u> 2019 <u>EContent 100</u>, the publication's annual ranking of companies that matter most in the digital content industry. This is the first time EContent turned over the judging process exclusively to its readers.

Other notable organizations in the 2019 EContent 100 include Adobe, Amazon, Apple, Elsevier, Facebook, Google, IBM, Microsoft, Netflix, Oracle, Pinterest, Salesforce, Spotify, and Twitter.

"For nearly two decades, the EContent 100 has been a guidepost for people in the industry," said Babis Marmanis, Executive Vice President and CTO, CCC. "It's always an honor to be on this list and that's especially so this year, as we're being recognized by our contemporaries and the list includes so many notable companies."

"This may be the 19th annual EContent 100 list, but for the first time we let readers choose the winners," said Theresa Cramer, Editor, EContent. "Congratulations to the companies on the list who won the hearts and votes of their peers and customers."

ABOUT COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER

<u>Copyright Clearance Center (CCC)</u> builds unique solutions that connect content and rights in contextually relevant ways through software and professional services. CCC helps people navigate vast amounts of data to discover actionable insights, enabling them to innovate and make informed decisions. CCC, with its subsidiaries <u>RightsDirect</u> and <u>Ixxus</u>, collaborates with customers to advance how data and information are integrated, accessed, organized, and shared while setting the standard for effective copyright solutions that accelerate knowledge and power innovation. CCC is headquartered in Danvers, Mass., with offices across North America, Europe and Asia. To learn more about CCC, visit <u>www.copyright.com</u>.

For more information, please contact:

Craig Sender
Director, Public Relations
<u>csender@copyright.com</u>
978-646-2605